TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transpoft and
Road Safety, Giuindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
Sir,

Chassis (or)
5
As per codification
No. of cylinders
8. Chassis number As applicable
As a pplica ble
H.P.
Cubic Capacity
DOST XL RLS BS-VI
2510 mm
2
Number, description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
ma nufacturer
185 R14 LT 8, 10 PR
20. Registered Axle Weiqht
Front Axle (Faw) 1055 Kqs.
b. 1570 Kqs.
4630 mm
b.
e. 200 mm
80 & 40 Kmph
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Il and based on the type approval certificate number AAPN Of3O, FO4.
Dated: 1O.O4.2O24 (OBD-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI pune, it is
certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act lggg
and rules made there under.
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Jolnt Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
/ /Bv order/ /
M. Ravic ra n
Assistant S
Guindy, Ch